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No. B-250186 
Estate 11-3209217 

Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY  

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL BY 
ECOATION INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS INC. 

SERVICE LIST 

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
Suite 3000, Bentall Four 
1055 Dunsmuir Street 
Vancouver, BC V7X 1K8 
 
Mary Buttery, K.C. 
Direct: 604.692.2752 
Email: mbuttery@osler.com  
 
Christian Garton 
Direct: 604.692.2719 
Email: cgarton@osler.com  
 
Counsel for Ecoation Innovative Solutions 
Inc. 
 

McCarthy Tetrault LLP 
745 Thurlow Street 
Suite 2400 
Vancouver, BC V6E 0C5 
 
Lance Williams 
Direct: 604.643.7154 
Email: lwilliams@mccarthy.ca  
 
Ashley Bowron 
Direct: 604.643.7973 
Email: abowron@mccarthy.ca  
 
Sue Danielisz (paralegal) 
Email: sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca  
 
Counsel for the Proposal Trustee 

KPMG Inc. 
777 Dunsmuir St. 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1K3 
 
Pritesh Patel 
Direct: 416.468.7923 
Email: pritpatel@kpmg.ca  
 
Huey Lee 
Direct: 604.646.6398 
Email: hueylee@kpmg.ca  
 
Mackenzie Wong 
Direct: 416.777.8146 
Email: mackenziewong@kpmg.ca  
 
The Proposal Trustee 
 

Canada Revenue Agency 
Surrey National Verification and Collection 
Centre 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey BC V3T 5E1 
 
Phone: 1-866-891-7403 
Fax: 1-833-697-2389 
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Gowling WLG 
1 First Canadian Place  
100 King Street West, Suite 1600 
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1G5 
 
Asim Iqbal 
Direct: 647.202.6621 
Email: asim.iqbal@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Jonathan Ross 
Direct: 604.891.2778 
Email: jonathan.ross@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Counsel for the DIP Lender and Purchaser 
 

Dentons Canada LLP 
2500 Stantec Tower,  
10220 - 103 Avenue NW,  
Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4 
 
Tamya N. Chowdhury 
Direct: 780.423.7123 
Email: tamya.chowdhury@dentons.com   
 
Arden Zylla 
Direct:  
Email: arden.zylla@dentons.com 
 
Counsel for Canadian Agri-Food Automation 
and Intelligence Network 
 

National Research Council Industrial 
Research Assistance Program (NRC IRAP) 
1200 Montreal Road, Building M-58,  
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0R6 
 
Email: NRC.IRAPVPOffice-
BureauduVPPARI.CNRC@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 
 

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada 
Accounts Receivable and Revenue 
Management Section 
Financial Services, Systems and Receivables 
Division 
1341 Baseline Road  
Tower 7, Floor 3, Room 223 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0C5 
 
Email: aafc.accountsreceivable-
comptesrecevables.aac@agr.gc.ca  
 
Éric Paquette 
Direct: 343-551-2977 
Email: eric.paquette@agr.gc.ca  
 

HubSpot, Inc.,  
Two Canal Park, 
Cambridge, 
MA 02141 U.S.A. 
Attention: General Counsel 
 
Email: hubhelp@hubspot.com  
 
Contractual Counterparty 

Google Cloud Canada Corporation 
111 Richmond Street West,  
Toronto, ON M5H 2G4 
 
Email: legal-notices@google.com 
 
Contractual Counterparty 



- 3 - 

LEGAL_1:100955949.4 

Royal Bank of Canada  
10 York Mills Rd. 3rd Floor 
Toronto, ON M2P 0A2 
 
Anthony Hosford 
Direct: 672.965.3387 
Email: anthony.hosford@rbc.com  
 
PPSA Registrant  
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